

Present: Sh. Gagandeep, Learned APP for the State.
Accused Ravipal on bail with counsel
Sh. Charanjit Mahey, Advocate.

Statement of accused under section 313 CrPC has been recorded. Accused closed his defence evidence. Arguments heard. Vide my separate detailed judgment of today, accused is acquitted of the charge framed against him. The case property be disposed of as per law after expiry of period of appeal/revision, if any. File be consigned to the record room.

Pronounced.
Dt:12.8.2021.
Sukhwinder Singh

(Amandeep Kaur), PCS,
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Jalandhar/UID No.PB0607