

State Vs. Samual

CHA/80/2022

Present: ShKaran Dhingra, APP for the State.

Accused Proclaimed Person.

Learned APP for the State tendered documents i.e. FIR Ex.PX and closed the prosecution under Section 299 Cr.P.C. The present file be consigned to the record room and will be revived as and when either the accused surrenders in the court or produced by the police. Separate proceedings under Section 83 Cr.P.C will be initiated against the accused as and when, the prosecution files list of property of accused before the court.

Dated : 05.10.2024
Kapil
Stenographer Gr-II

(Deepal Singh Chhina),PCS,
CJJD-cum-JMIC,
Zira. (UID No. PB0468)